TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tedder, James, Worden & Associates, P.A.		106/01/2007	Professional Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RSM McGladrey, Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 American Boulevard West, Suite 300	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55431	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3119282	ADDING VALUE BUILDING TRUST SECURING YOUR FUTURE
Registration Number:	3111279	ADDING VALUE BUILDING TRUST SECURING YOUR FUTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)335-1657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123351425

Email: doris.yock@leonard.com

Correspondent Name: Doris E. Yock, Leonard, Street and Deina

Address Line 1: 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris E. Yock, Leonard, Street and Deina
Signature:	/Doris E Yock/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0459

900078825

Date:	06/08/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.t		
source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif		
source=Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made and entered into effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on June 1, 2007, by and between Tedder, James, Worden & Associates, P.A., a Florida professional corporation with an address at 800 North Magnolia Avenue, Suite 1700, Orlando, Florida 32803 ("Assignor") and RSM McGladrey, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 3600 American Boulevard West, Suite 300, Bloomington, MN 55431 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the certain trademarks within the United States of America as set forth in Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a separate Asset Purchase Agreement effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on June 1, 2007 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") by and among Assignor, Assignee, and Warren L. Tedder, Johnnie P. James, Jr., Clayton T. Worden, Charles W. Puckett and Robert B. Morrison, providing for the purchase and sale of certain assets of Assignor in the Business (as that term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) and wherein Assignee has acquired that portion of the business conducted under the Trademarks or to which the Trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration which is in excess of \$10.00, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as any and all claims, demands, causes of action, rights to sue or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringement of such Trademarks and the right to collect damages therefor. Assignor further agrees that upon request, it shall execute any and all documents reasonably necessary to vest all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

All representations and warranties of Assignor made in favor of Assignee in the Purchase Agreement with respect to the Trademarks are incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof by this reference. Nothing in this Agreement shall be construed to be a modification of, limitation on, or enlargement of, any provision of the Purchase Agreement, and if there is any conflict as to the terms of this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall prevail.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3842459.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date set forth below.

TEDDER, JAMES, WORDEN & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Date: 6.1.07

By: \textstyle \textst

Its:

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS.:

COUNTY OF Orange

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15^T day of June, 2007, by Johnnie P. James, Jr., and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed done with full authority and on behalf of Assignor.

Mulavie Hakinipun Notary Public

Melanie E. Hakimipour
Commission # DD530231
Expires April 7 2010
Bonded Troy Fain Insurance, Inc. 800-388-7019

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS]

SCHEDULE A

<u>Name</u>	Registration Number
ADDING VALUE BUILDING TRUST SECURING YOUR FUTURE	U.S. Reg. No. 3119282
ADDING VALUE BUILDING TRUST SECURING YOUR FUTURE	U.S. Reg. No. 3111279

3842459.2

RECORDED: 06/08/2007